503977996 08/25/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4024652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHRAVAN BHARADWAJ	08/23/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APPLE INC.
Street Address:	1 INFINITE LOOP
City:	CUPERTINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15247723

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)701-6210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408) 701-6200

ipdocketing@downeybrand.com, gpowers@downeybrand.com, Email:

**Correspondent Name:** DOWNEY BRAND LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 569

Address Line 2: ATTN: IP DOCKETING

Address Line 4: **CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA 95015** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P28939US1/24340US.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. FERRAZANO	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Ferrazano/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=P28939US1\_Signed\_Assignment\_as-recorded\_08-25-2016#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 039544 FRAME: 0969** 503977996

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

# ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING OF MAGNETS

(Atty. Docket No. P28939US1/24340US.1)

RECORDED: 08/25/2016

PATENT REEL: 039544 FRAME: 0970